Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
November 2009   Rev 3 1/19
1
NAND64GW3FGA
64-Gbit (8 x 8 Gbits), eight Chip Enable, 4224-byte page,
3 V supply, multiplane architecture, SLC NAND flash memories

Control unit: mm
ZN-ME
NAND64GW3FGA Ordering information
 17/19
7 Ordering information
Note: Devices are shipped from the factory with the memory content bits, in valid blocks, erased to
‘1’. For further information on any aspect of this device, please contact your nearest
Numonyx sales office.
Table 8. Ordering information scheme
Example: NAND64G W 3 F G A ZN 6 E
Device type
NAND flash memory
Density
64G = 64 Gbits
Operating voltage
W = VDD = 2.7 to 3.6 V
Bus width
3 = x8
Family identifier
F = 4224-byte page SLC
Device options
G = Chip Enable ‘don't care’ enabled with 8 Chip Enable and 8 Ready/Busy
signals
Product version
A = first version
Package
ZN = LLGA52 12 x 17 x 1.4 mm
Temperature range
6 = −40 to 85 °C
Option
E = RoHS compliant package, standard packing
F = RoHS compliant package, tape and reel packing
Revision history NAND64GW3FGA
18/19
8 Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Jul-2009 1 Initial release.
06-Oct-2009 2
Modified value of random access on the cover page and in Table 1:
Device summary.
24-Nov-2009 3
Modified the value of single and multiplane page program time
throughout the document.
NAND64GW3FGA
 19/19
Please Read Carefully:
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH NUMONYX™ PRODUCTS. NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT
AS PROVIDED IN NUMONYX'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, NUMONYX ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER, AND NUMONYX DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO SALE AND/OR USE OF
NUMONYX PRODUCTS INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING TO FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE,
MERCHANTABILITY, OR INFRINGEMENT OF ANY PATENT, COPYRIGHT OR OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHT.
Numonyx products are not intended for use in medical, life saving, life sustaining, critical control or safety systems, or in nuclear facility
applications.
Numonyx may make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time, without notice.
Numonyx, B.V. may have patents or pending patent applications, trademarks, copyrights, or other intellectual property rights that relate to the
presented subject matter. The furnishing of documents and other materials and information does not provide any license, express or implied,
by estoppel or otherwise, to any such patents, trademarks, copyrights, or other intellectual property rights.
Designers must not rely on the absence or characteristics of any features or instructions marked “reserved” or “undefined.” Numonyx reserves
these for future definition and shall have no responsibility whatsoever for conflicts or incompatibilities arising from future changes to them.
Contact your local Numonyx sales office or your distributor to obtain the latest specifications and before placing your product order.
Copies of documents which have an order number and are referenced in this document, or other Numonyx literature may be obtained by
visiting Numonyx's website at http://www.numonyx.com.
Numonyx StrataFlash is a trademark or registered trademark of Numonyx or its subsidiaries in the United States and other countries.
*Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.
Copyright © 11/5/7, Numonyx, B.V., All Rights Reserved.